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*NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL FOR SITE PLAN AND CIVIL INFORMATION.
              LANDSCAPE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.
              REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR TREES AND LANDSCAPE INFORMATION.

SCALE: 1”= 50’ (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 25’ 50’ 100’

ILLUSTRATIVE SITE PLAN A.02

TRASH
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SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

KEY PLAN

*NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL FOR SITE PLAN AND CIVIL INFORMATION.
              REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR TREES AND LANDSCAPE INFORMATION.

FLOOR PLANS A.03
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B-3

B-1
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SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

KEY PLAN

*NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL FOR SITE PLAN AND CIVIL INFORMATION.
              REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR TREES AND LANDSCAPE INFORMATION.

A.04FLOOR PLANS
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*NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL FOR SITE PLAN AND CIVIL INFORMATION.
              REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR TREES AND LANDSCAPE INFORMATION.
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AMENITY FLOOR PLAN A.06

AMENITY

KEY PLAN

*NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL FOR SITE PLAN AND CIVIL INFORMATION.
              REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR TREES AND LANDSCAPE INFORMATION.
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SCALE: 1/4”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)
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GAZEBO & TRASH PLAN A.07

GAZEBO FLOOR PLAN

TRASH SHED FLOOR PLAN

*NOTE: REFER TO CIVIL FOR SITE PLAN AND CIVIL INFORMATION.
              REFER TO LANDSCAPE FOR TREES AND LANDSCAPE INFORMATION.
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SCALE: 1”= 50’ (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 25’ 50’ 100’

A.08AVERAGE ELEVATION CALCULATION

BUILDING HEIGHT: 
The vertical distance to the level of the highest point of the roof's surface if the roof is flat, or to the mean 
level between the eaves and the highest point of the roof if any other type, measured from the  average 
elevation of the finished grade adjacent to the exterior walls of the building. Where such finished grade is 
established by filling, however, its average elevation shall not be taken to be more than five feet above the 
average elevation of the outer perimeter of required yard spaces around the building. Where a building 
comprises a flat roof and sloped roof, the height shall be the higher of the two as determined herein.
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BUILDING 1
AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE
OUTER PERIMETER OF THE
REQUIRED YARD SPACE= +137.8  (139.3 +136.3/2)
AVG ELEVATION OF
FINISHED GRADE         =  +139.35 (140.2+ 138.5/2)

= + 1.55

BUILDING 4
AVG ELEVATION OF THE
OUTER PERIMETER OF THE
REQUIRED YARD SPACE= +139.35 ( 136 +142.7/2)
AVG ELEVATION OF
FINISHED GRADE         =  +140.35 (139+ 141.7/2)
                                =  +  1.00

BUILDING 7
AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE
OUTER PERIMETER OF THE
REQUIRED YARD SPACE= +151.9 (160.8 +143/2)
AVG ELEVATION OF
FINISHED GRADE         =  +153.9 (153.1+ 154.7/2)

                                =  + 2.00 BUILDING 5
AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE
OUTER PERIMETER OF THE
REQUIRED YARD SPACE= + 144.55 (148.1 +141/2)
AVG ELEVATION OF
FINISHED GRADE         =  +147.95 (148.9+ 147/2)
                                =      + 3.4

BUILDING 2
AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE
OUTER PERIMETER OF THE
REQUIRED YARD SPACE= +139.25 (139.9 +138.6/2)
AVG ELEVATION OF
FINISHED GRADE         =  +140.35 (140+ 140.7/2)
                                =  +   1.10

BUILDING 3
AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE
OUTER PERIMETER OF THE
REQUIRED YARD SPACE= + 140.9 (142.5 +139.3/2)
AVG ELEVATION OF
FINISHED GRADE         =  +141.00 (140+ 142/2)
                             =  + 0.10

BUILDING 6
AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE
OUTER PERIMETER OF THE
REQUIRED YARD SPACE=  +150.9 (155.8 +146/2)
AVG ELEVATION OF
FINISHED GRADE         =  +150.35 (151.5+ 149.2/2)

=     - 0.55
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SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

BUILDING SECTIONS - HEIGHT CALCULATIONS A.09

BUILDINGS- 1,2,3,5,6 & 7

BUILDINGS- 4 & 8
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*NOTE: PRODUCTS AND MANUFACTURERS LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR TO BE SUBSTITUTED  WITH EQUIVALENT AND COMPATIBLE OPTIONS
*NOTE: SIGNAGE NAME OR NUMBER SHOWN TO BE DETERMINED AS THE PROJECT DEVELOPS.
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BUILDING 1- ELEVATIONS A.10

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BUILDING ELEVATION 1 BUILDING ELEVATION 2

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

01

01

0102

02

0203

030607

04

04

04
05

05

BUILDING ELEVATION 4BUILDING ELEVATION 3

B-1

01 0204

1
2

4
3

05

05

07 

075’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

DECORATIVE
LOUVER

DECORATIVE
LOUVER



©2024 LESSARD DESIGN INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON-LAW COPYRIGHT  AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE  REPRODUCED,  CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY OTHER 
FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY,  WITHOUT  FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF LESSARD DESIGN INC.

8521 LEESBURG PIKE, SEVENTH FLOOR, VIENNA, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801 | WWW.LESSARDDESIGN.COM

JAN 19, 2024

FUL.00364 DANBURY ROAD

FULLER DEVELOPMENT, LLC
WILTON, CTPLANNING AND ZONING SUBMISSION

*NOTE: PRODUCTS AND MANUFACTURERS LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR TO BE SUBSTITUTED  WITH EQUIVALENT AND COMPATIBLE OPTIONS
*NOTE: SIGNAGE NAME OR NUMBER SHOWN TO BE DETERMINED AS THE PROJECT DEVELOPS.
*NOTE: LIGHT FIXTURES AND LANDSCAPE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSE ONLY, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

KEY PLAN

01.FIBER CEMENT  
   SIDING
   ANTHRACITE GREY

02. FIBER CEMENT   
    TRIM 
    ANTHRACITE GREY

03.ROOFING 
   SHINGLES 
   WOOD
   DARK GREY

05.JULIETTE BALCONY
   DARK GREY -POWDER 
   COATED ALUMINIUM

04.VINYL WINDOWS & 
   DOORS
   DARK GREY

MATERIAL LEGEND

*5’ DEEP BALCONY
 @ GARAGE SIDE

06.ALUMINIUM 
   GARAGE DOOR
   DARK GREY

H
Y

D

H
Y

D

W
V

07.METAL CANOPY
   BLACK

A.11

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BUILDING ELEVATION 1 BUILDING ELEVATION 2

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

01

01 01

0102

02 0204

0203

03 07

04

04 06

0405

05

BUILDING ELEVATION 4BUILDING ELEVATION 3

B-2

BUILDING 2- ELEVATIONS

1

24

3

05

05

07

07
5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

DECORATIVE
LOUVER

DECORATIVE
LOUVER



©2024 LESSARD DESIGN INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON-LAW COPYRIGHT  AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE  REPRODUCED,  CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY OTHER 
FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY,  WITHOUT  FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF LESSARD DESIGN INC.

8521 LEESBURG PIKE, SEVENTH FLOOR, VIENNA, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801 | WWW.LESSARDDESIGN.COM

JAN 19, 2024

FUL.00364 DANBURY ROAD

FULLER DEVELOPMENT, LLC
WILTON, CTPLANNING AND ZONING SUBMISSION

*NOTE: PRODUCTS AND MANUFACTURERS LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR TO BE SUBSTITUTED  WITH EQUIVALENT AND COMPATIBLE OPTIONS
*NOTE: SIGNAGE NAME OR NUMBER SHOWN TO BE DETERMINED AS THE PROJECT DEVELOPS.
*NOTE: LIGHT FIXTURES AND LANDSCAPE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSE ONLY, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

KEY PLAN

01.FIBER CEMENT  
   SIDING
   ANTHRACITE GREY

02. FIBER CEMENT   
    TRIM 
    ANTHRACITE GREY

03.ROOFING 
   SHINGLES 
   WOOD
   DARK GREY

05.JULIETTE BALCONY
   DARK GREY -POWDER 
   COATED ALUMINIUM

04.VINYL WINDOWS & 
   DOORS
   DARK GREY

MATERIAL LEGEND

*5’ DEEP BALCONY
 @ GARAGE SIDE

06.ALUMINIUM 
   GARAGE DOOR
   DARK GREY

H
Y

D

H
Y

D

W
V

07.METAL CANOPY
   BLACK

A.12

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BUILDING ELEVATION 1 BUILDING ELEVATION 2

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

01

01 06
01

01 0702

02
02 04

0203

07 03

04

04

0405

05

BUILDING ELEVATION 4BUILDING ELEVATION 3

B-3

BUILDING 3- ELEVATIONS

3

24

1

05

0507
5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

DECORATIVE
LOUVER

DECORATIVE
LOUVER



©2024 LESSARD DESIGN INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON-LAW COPYRIGHT  AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE  REPRODUCED,  CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY OTHER 
FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY,  WITHOUT  FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF LESSARD DESIGN INC.

8521 LEESBURG PIKE, SEVENTH FLOOR, VIENNA, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801 | WWW.LESSARDDESIGN.COM

JAN 19, 2024

FUL.00364 DANBURY ROAD

FULLER DEVELOPMENT, LLC
WILTON, CTPLANNING AND ZONING SUBMISSION

*NOTE: PRODUCTS AND MANUFACTURERS LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR TO BE SUBSTITUTED  WITH EQUIVALENT AND COMPATIBLE OPTIONS
*NOTE: SIGNAGE NAME OR NUMBER SHOWN TO BE DETERMINED AS THE PROJECT DEVELOPS.
*NOTE: LIGHT FIXTURES AND LANDSCAPE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSE ONLY, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

KEY PLAN

01.FIBER CEMENT  
   SIDING
   ANTHRACITE GREY

02. FIBER CEMENT   
    TRIM 
    ANTHRACITE GREY

03.ROOFING 
   SHINGLES 
   WOOD
   DARK GREY

05.JULIETTE BALCONY
   DARK GREY -POWDER 
   COATED ALUMINIUM

04.VINYL WINDOWS & 
   DOORS
   DARK GREY

MATERIAL LEGEND

*5’ DEEP BALCONY
 @ GARAGE SIDE

06.ALUMINIUM 
   GARAGE DOOR
   DARK GREY

H
Y

D

H
Y

D

W
V

07.METAL CANOPY
   BLACK

A.13

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BUILDING ELEVATION 1 BUILDING ELEVATION 2

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

01

01
01 07

0102

02
0204

0203

0307

04

0604

04 0705

05

BUILDING ELEVATION 4BUILDING ELEVATION 3

B-4

BUILDING 4- ELEVATIONS

3

42

1
05

05

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

DECORATIVE
LOUVER

DECORATIVE
LOUVER



©2024 LESSARD DESIGN INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON-LAW COPYRIGHT  AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE  REPRODUCED,  CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY OTHER 
FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY,  WITHOUT  FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF LESSARD DESIGN INC.

8521 LEESBURG PIKE, SEVENTH FLOOR, VIENNA, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801 | WWW.LESSARDDESIGN.COM

JAN 19, 2024

FUL.00364 DANBURY ROAD

FULLER DEVELOPMENT, LLC
WILTON, CTPLANNING AND ZONING SUBMISSION

*NOTE: PRODUCTS AND MANUFACTURERS LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR TO BE SUBSTITUTED  WITH EQUIVALENT AND COMPATIBLE OPTIONS
*NOTE: SIGNAGE NAME OR NUMBER SHOWN TO BE DETERMINED AS THE PROJECT DEVELOPS.
*NOTE: LIGHT FIXTURES AND LANDSCAPE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSE ONLY, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

KEY PLAN

01.FIBER CEMENT  
   SIDING
   ANTHRACITE GREY

02. FIBER CEMENT   
    TRIM 
    ANTHRACITE GREY

03.ROOFING 
   SHINGLES 
   WOOD
   DARK GREY

05.JULIETTE BALCONY
   DARK GREY -POWDER 
   COATED ALUMINIUM

04.VINYL WINDOWS & 
   DOORS
   DARK GREY

MATERIAL LEGEND

*5’ DEEP BALCONY
 @ GARAGE SIDE

06.ALUMINIUM 
   GARAGE DOOR
   DARK GREY

H
Y

D

H
Y

D

W
V

07.METAL CANOPY
   BLACK

A.14

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BUILDING ELEVATION 1 BUILDING ELEVATION 2

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

01

01
01

01
02

02
0204 07

02
0306

03

04

04

04 07
05

05

BUILDING ELEVATION 4BUILDING ELEVATION 3

B-5

BUILDING 5- ELEVATIONS

3

24

1

05

05

07

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

DECORATIVE
LOUVER

DECORATIVE
LOUVER



©2024 LESSARD DESIGN INC. EXPRESSLY RESERVES ITS COMMON-LAW COPYRIGHT  AND OTHER PROPERTY RIGHTS IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ARE NOT TO BE  REPRODUCED,  CHANGED OR COPIED IN ANY OTHER 
FORM OR MATTER WHATSOEVER, NOR ARE THEY TO BE ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY,  WITHOUT  FIRST OBTAINING THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION AND CONSENT OF LESSARD DESIGN INC.

8521 LEESBURG PIKE, SEVENTH FLOOR, VIENNA, VA 22182
P: 571.830.1800 | F: 571.830.1801 | WWW.LESSARDDESIGN.COM

JAN 19, 2024

FUL.00364 DANBURY ROAD

FULLER DEVELOPMENT, LLC
WILTON, CTPLANNING AND ZONING SUBMISSION

*NOTE: PRODUCTS AND MANUFACTURERS LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND/OR TO BE SUBSTITUTED  WITH EQUIVALENT AND COMPATIBLE OPTIONS
*NOTE: SIGNAGE NAME OR NUMBER SHOWN TO BE DETERMINED AS THE PROJECT DEVELOPS.
*NOTE: LIGHT FIXTURES AND LANDSCAPE SHOWN FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSE ONLY, REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SCALE: 1/16”= 1’-0” (@ 22”x34”)

0’ 8’ 16’ 32’

KEY PLAN

01.FIBER CEMENT  
   SIDING
   ANTHRACITE GREY

02. FIBER CEMENT   
    TRIM 
    ANTHRACITE GREY

03.ROOFING 
   SHINGLES 
   WOOD
   DARK GREY

05.JULIETTE BALCONY
   DARK GREY -POWDER 
   COATED ALUMINIUM

04.VINYL WINDOWS & 
   DOORS
   DARK GREY

MATERIAL LEGEND

*5’ DEEP BALCONY
 @ GARAGE SIDE

06.ALUMINIUM 
   GARAGE DOOR
   DARK GREY

H
Y

D

H
Y

D

W
V

07.METAL CANOPY
   BLACK

A.15

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

BUILDING ELEVATION 1 BUILDING ELEVATION 2

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

THIRD FLOOR

01

01 01

01
02

02

02 020407

03

03

0407

04

04 07
05

05

BUILDING ELEVATION 4BUILDING ELEVATION 3

B-6

BUILDING 6- ELEVATIONS

1

42

3

05

05

06

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

5’ OVERHANG

DECORATIVE
LOUVER

DECORATIVE
LOUVER




